
Results Swiss Futurity 2010 - Matzendorf
25. - 26. September 2010

SPHA Weanling Stallions
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 10 Daniel Gygax DCG Sunnys Sugar Joe (NP)Daniel & Claudia Gygax Daniel & Claudia Gygax PH 2010 Doc's Sugar Step Monaco's Sunny Girl

SPHA Yearling Stallions
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 79 Lia-Mara Bösch Smart Doc Playboy Marlene Boesch Marlene Boesch PH 2009 Smart Pep Olena West Virginia Freckle

SPHA Three Year Old Stallions
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 84 Marlene Boesch JJ Zippin N Gold Marlene Boesch Marlene Boesch PH 2007 Zippin N Investments Gold Tin Sensation

SPHA Weanling Mares
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 13 Daniel Gygax Te N Tes Marie Anne (NP) Daniel & Claudia Gygax Daniel & Claudia Gygax PH 2010 Te N Tes Gamble Marie Lou Olena

SPHA Yearling Mares
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 81 Christine Höltschi JDG Bet Your Asset Christine Höltschi Nancy L Donohew PH 2009 A Pleasure Sensation Im A Sharp Asset
2 12 Daniel Gygax Gyos Bar Magic IP Daniel & Claudia Gygax Daniel & Claudia Gygax PH 2009 Gyo Black Lady Bar Bailey SG

SPHA Two Year Old Mares
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 47 Franziska Studer Spook On Diamond Peter Studer Peter Studer QH/PH 2008 Spooks Gotta Gun ARC Yellow Diamond
2 62 Esther Scherer Smart Summer Breeze Esther Scherer Bettina Jordi PH 2008 Summer Silver Star Smart Freckle Duchess
3 1 Kim Meng Texas Peppy Lena (NP) Kim Meng Kim Meng PH 2008 Chics Peppy Boy (QH) Smart Freckle Lena

SPHA Three Year Old Mares
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 25 Sheila Schaad Robin The Chip Marianne & Karl Schaad Joanie Dinsdale PH 2007 Ready to Zip Musical Robin
2 88 Annika Friesecke Maximum High Heels Anton Achermann Anton Achermann PH 2007 Maximum Star JI Razalina
3 11 Claudia Gygax Lizzy Dynamit Olena Daniel & Claudia Gygax Daniel & Claudia Gygax PH 2007 Gyo Black Marie Lou Olena

SPHA Yearling Geldings
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 86 Flurina Tschopp JIS Maximum Boon Anton Achermann Anton Achermann PH 2009 Maximum Star JI Razalina



SPHA Two Year old Geldings
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 87 Larissa Wechsler Maximum Perfect Anton Achermann Anton Achermann PH 2008 Maximum Star J I Razalina
2 26 Tanja Schaad Sensational Stuff Marianne & Karl Schaad Simons Show Horses PH 2008 Zippos Sensation Flashy Notion

SPHA Three Year old Geldings
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 52 Judith Baumeister Cashs Little Joe Brigitte Grau-Gut Judith Baumeister PH 2007 Little Bitta Cash BB Peppy Joana

SPHA Yearling In Hand Trail
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam Score

1 81 Christine Höltschi JDG Bet Your Asset Christine Höltschi Nancy L Donohew PH 2009 A Pleasure Sensation Im A Sharp Asset 72.5
2 79 Lia-Mara Bösch Smart Doc Playboy Marlene Boesch Marlene Boesch PH 2009 Smart Pep Olena West Virginia Freckle 62.5

SPHA Two Year Old In Hand Trail
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam Score

1 62 Esther Scherer Smart Summer Breeze Esther Scherer Esther Scherer PH 2008 Summer Silver Star Smart Freckle Duchess 64.5
2 26 Marianne Schaad Sensational Stuff Marianne & Karl Schaad Simons Show Horses PH 2008 Zippos Sensation Flashy Notion 63

SPHA Three Year Old In Hand Trail
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam Score

1 25 Marianne Schaad Robin The Chip Marianne & Karl Schaad Joanie Dinsdale PH 2007 Ready to Zip Musical Robin 71.5
2 52 Judith Baumeister Cashs Little Joe Brigitte Grau-Gut Judith Baumeister PH 2007 Little Bitta Cash BB Peppy Joana 69
3 11 Claudia Gygax Lizzy Dynamit Olena Daniel & Claudia Gygax Daniel & Claudia Gygax PH 2007 Gyo Black Marie Lou Olena 63

DQ 84 Marlene Boesch JJ Zippin N Gold Marlene Boesch Marlene Boesch PH 2007 Zippin N Investments Gold Tin Sensation 0

SPHA Futurity Western Pleasure 4 jährige
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 6 Bruno Alt CH Marias Dancin Girl Bruno Alt Amber Boardman PH 2006 Stargate Dancer Marias Last Delta
2 29 Mégane Scholl VH Ticket Turner Jaqueline Voillat Vincent Hasler PH 2006 VH First Monarch Sirana
3 45 Sascha Stoll Te N Tes Little Lea Sascha Stoll Bettina van Oordt PH 2006 Te n Tes Gamble San Little Lea

SPHA Maturity Western Pleasure 5+6 jährige
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 3 Corinne Hauser Addicted Corinne Hauser Ronny Stallings PH 2004 Addicting Dream in White
2 35 Marcel Schnetzler Red Splashed Picasso Marcel Schnetzler Christine Höltschi PH 2004 Majestic Red Shandy Miss Gipsy Chex
3 30 Laura Voirol VH Butterflys Dance Vincent Hasler Vincent Hasler PH 2005 VH First Monarch Sana Prescription



SPHA Futurity Trail 4 jährige
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam Score

1 6 Arno Gorgasser CH Marias Dancin Girl Bruno Alt Amber Boardman PH 2006 Stargate Dancer Marias Last Delta 67
2 45 Sascha Stoll Te N Tes Little Lea Sascha Stoll Bettina van Oordt PH 2006 Te n Tes Gamble San Little Lea 52

DQ 29 Mégane Scholl VH Ticket Turner Jaqueline Voillat Vincent Hasler PH 2006 VH First Monarch Sirana 0

SPHA Maturity Tail 5+6 jährige
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam Score

1 3 Corinne Hauser Addicted Corinne Hauser Ronny Stallings PH 2004 Addicting Dream in White 69
2 35 Marcel Schnetzler Red Splashed Picasso Marcel Schnetzler Christine Höltschi PH 2004 Majestic Red Shandy Miss Gipsy Chex 67

SPHA Maturity Reining 5+6 jährige
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam Score

1 21 Christoph Seiler Fly A Tru Swiss Rolex Nick Matterson Nick Matterson PH 2005 A Tru Rolex Bueno Butterfly 67.5
2 53 Brigitte Sommer-Heinze Jacs On Gold Brigitte Sommer-Heinze Andrea Holderer PH 2004 Chiefs Mc Chex Tivis Muffin 64
3 30 Laura Voirol VH Butterflys Dance Vincent Hasler Vincent Hasler PH 2005 VH First Monarch Sana Prescription 60.5

SPHA Futurity Reining 4 jährige
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam Score

1 6 Arno Gorgasser CH Marias Dancin Girl Bruno Alt Amber Boardman PH 2006 Stargate Dancer Marias Last Delta 67
2 45 Sascha Stoll Te N Tes Little Lea Sascha Stoll Bettina van Oordt PH 2006 Te n Tes Gamble San Little Lea 59
3 22 Christoph Seiler Dry Sly Jodie Maya Krüttli Urs Wittmer PH 2006 Smart Pep Olena Dry Baby Doll 54

Futurity Performance All Around Champion 2010
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam Score

1 6 Arno Gorgasser CH Marias Dancin Girl Bruno Alt Amber Boardman PH 2006 Stargate Dancer Marias Last Delta 67

Futurity Halter Champion of the Champions 2010
Place No Rider Horse Owner Breeder Breed Age Sire Dam

1 81 Christine Höltschi JDG Bet Your Asset Christine Höltschi Nancy L Donohew PH 2009 A Pleasure Sensation Im A Sharp Asset


